

**OFFICE OF PURCHASING
O'KEEFE ADMINISTRATION BUILDING**
501 City Park Avenue, Bldg 37
New Orleans, LA 70119
(504) 762-3027 FAX: (504) 762.3089
www.dcc.edu

Addendum No: (1)

Bid No: 40006-055
Bid Name: Concrete Services
Bid Opening Date: May 23, 2024 at 2:00PM CST

Addendum No: 1
Date Issued: May 14th, 2024

This addendum is hereby officially made a part of the referenced solicitation. The questions submitted have been answered and specifications clarified as follows.

1.	Can you advise on the previous contract award?	Please see the attached
2	I'd like the bid pricing sheets from the lowest two bidder for the last concrete service contract.	Please see the attached.

Acknowledgement: Acknowledgement of this addendum is required. **Bidder must acknowledge this Addenda on the Bid Form where indicated.**

*If your bid has already been submitted, please sign below where indicted and fax this form in its entirety to (504) 762-3089 or mail to the address stated in the General Conditions section of the bid documents. Whether by fax or mail, this form must be received prior to the opening date and time indicated in the bid documents. **Failure to acknowledge and submit addenda by the bid due date and time will cause your bid to be rejected.***

The below signed acknowledges receipt of this addendum

Company: _____ Signature: _____

Printed
Name _____

OFFICE OF PURCHASING
O'KEEFE ADMINISTRATION BUILDING
 501 City Park Avenue, Bldg 37
 New Orleans, LA 70119
 (504) 762-3027 FAX: (504) 762.3089
 www.dcc.edu

Previous Contract Bid Tab

	Firm Tridling LLC			Crespo Enterprises LLC			J & L Investments of Meridithoies			Kass Bros Inc		
	Hourly Labor Rate	Percent (Fixed)	Extended Value	Hourly Labor Rate	Percent (Fixed)	Extended Value	Hourly Labor Rate	Percent (Fixed)	Extended Value	Hourly Labor Rate	Percent (Fixed)	Extended Value
Remove existing 6" (4") thick reinforced concrete walk or isolated slabs and replace with a 6" thick reinforced concrete slab on prepared base and subbase as described on the Drawings. This unit cost is based on 300 S.F. minimum of paved surface. (See SECTION 03200).	24.00	2.00%	0.4800 \$	16.50	2.00%	0.3300 \$	27.50	2%	0.5500 \$	29.00	2%	0.5800
Remove existing 6" (4") thick reinforced concrete walk or isolated slabs and replace with a 6" thick reinforced concrete slab on prepared base and subbase as described on the Drawings. This unit cost is based on more than 1000 S.F. of paved surface. (See SECTION 03200).	24.00	4.00%	0.9600 \$	14.50	4.00%	0.5800 \$	26.50	4%	1.0600 \$	28.00	4%	1.1200
Remove existing 6" (4") thick reinforced concrete walk or isolated slabs and replace with a 6" thick reinforced exposed aggregate concrete slab on prepared base and subbase as described on the Drawings. This unit cost is based on 300 S.F. minimum of paved surface. (See SECTION 03331).	25.00	2.00%	0.5000 \$	14.00	2.00%	0.2800 \$	29.00	2%	0.5800 \$	31.00	2%	0.6200
Remove existing 6" (4") thick reinforced concrete walk or isolated slabs, and replacement with a 6" thick reinforced exposed aggregate concrete slab on prepared base and subbase as described on the Drawings. This unit cost is based on more than 1000 S.F. of paved surface. (See SECTION 03331).	23.00	4.00%	0.9200 \$	12.00	4.00%	0.4800 \$	27.50	4%	1.1000 \$	29.00	4%	1.1600
Place a 6" thick reinforced concrete slab on prepared base and subbase as described on the Drawings. This unit cost is based on 300 S.F. minimum of paved surface. (See SECTION 03200).	24.00	2.00%	0.4800 \$	14.50	2.00%	0.2900 \$	28.50	2%	0.5700 \$	27.00	2%	0.5400
Place a 6" thick reinforced concrete slab on prepared base and subbase as described on the Drawings. This unit cost is based on more than 1000 S.F. of paved surface. (See SECTION 03200).	24.00	4.00%	0.9600 \$	12.00	4.00%	0.4800 \$	27.00	4%	1.0800 \$	26.00	4%	1.0400
Place a 6" thick reinforced exposed aggregate concrete slab on prepared base and subbase as described on the Drawings. This unit cost is based on 300 S.F. minimum of paved surface. (See SECTION 03331).	24.00	2.00%	0.4800 \$	12.00	2.00%	0.2400 \$	27.00	2%	0.5400 \$	28.00	2%	0.5600
Place a 6" thick reinforced exposed aggregate concrete slab on prepared base and subbase as described on the Drawings. This unit cost is based on more than 1000 S.F. of paved surface. (See SECTION 03331).	22.00	4.00%	0.8800 \$	10.00	4.00%	0.4000 \$	27.00	4%	1.0800 \$	26.50	4%	1.0600
Place a 6" thick reinforced concrete slab on undisturbed excavated soil as described on the Drawings. This unit cost is based on 54'- minimum of paved surface. (See SECTION 03200).	24.00	2.00%	0.4800 \$	13.00	2.00%	0.2600 \$	27.00	2%	0.5400 \$	24.00	2%	0.4800
Place a 6" thick reinforced concrete slab on undisturbed excavated soil as described on the Drawings. This unit cost is based on more than 1000 S.F. of paved surface. (See SECTION 03200).	24.00	4.00%	0.9600 \$	11.00	4.00%	0.4400 \$	23.00	4%	0.9200 \$	23.00	4%	0.9200
Place a 6" thick exposed aggregate reinforced concrete slab on undisturbed excavated soil as described on the Drawings. This unit cost is based on 300 S.F. minimum of paved surface. (See SECTION 03331).	28.00	2.00%	0.5600 \$	11.00	2.00%	0.2200 \$	27.00	2%	0.5400 \$	23.50	2%	0.4700
Place a 6" thick exposed aggregate reinforced concrete slab on undisturbed excavated soil as described on the Drawings. This unit cost is based on more than 1000 S.F. of paved surface. (See SECTION 03331).	26.00	4.00%	1.0400 \$	9.00	4.00%	0.3600 \$	26.00	4%	1.0400 \$	24.00	4%	0.9600
Core drill a 4" diameter hole through an existing 6" thick reinforced concrete slab on grade. 1 to 6 holes.	100.00	3.00%	3.0000 \$	60.00	3.00%	1.8000 \$	200.00	3%	6.0000 \$	50.00	3%	1.5000
Core drill a 6" diameter hole through an existing 6" thick reinforced concrete slab on grade. 1 to 6 holes.	100.00	3.00%	3.0000 \$	100.00	3.00%	3.0000 \$	200.00	3%	6.0000 \$	65.00	3%	1.9500
Core drill a 12" diameter hole through an existing 6" thick reinforced concrete slab on grade. 1 to 6 holes.	300.00	3.00%	9.0000 \$	200.00	3.00%	6.0000 \$	300.00	3%	9.0000 \$	90.00	3%	2.7000
Core drill a 4" diameter hole through an existing 6" thick reinforced concrete slab on grade. 6 or more holes.	100.00	3.00%	3.0000 \$	60.00	3.00%	1.8000 \$	200.00	3%	6.0000 \$	50.00	3%	1.5000
Core drill a 6" diameter hole through an existing 6" thick reinforced concrete slab on grade. 6 or more holes.	100.00	2.00%	2.0000 \$	100.00	2.00%	2.0000 \$	200.00	2%	4.0000 \$	65.00	2%	1.9000
Core drill a 12" diameter hole through an existing 6" thick reinforced concrete slab on grade. 6 or more holes.	300.00	2.00%	6.0000 \$	200.00	2.00%	4.0000 \$	300.00	2%	6.0000 \$	90.00	2%	1.8000
Sawcut existing concrete surface, 3" deep (minimum).	2.00	2.00%	0.0400 \$	1.65	2.00%	0.0330 \$	2.00	2%	0.0400 \$	3.00	2%	0.0600
Sawcut existing concrete surface, 3" deep (minimum).	5.00	2.00%	0.1000 \$	4.75	2.00%	0.0950 \$	6.90	2%	0.1380 \$	6.00	2%	0.1200

4006-055 - Concrete Services

OFFICE OF PURCHASING
O'KEEFE ADMINISTRATION BUILDING
 501 City Park Avenue, Bldg 37
 New Orleans, LA 70119
 (504) 762-3027 FAX: (504) 762.3089
 www.dcc.edu

4206-055 - Concrete Services

	Firmin Trucking LLC			Crespo Enterprises LLC			J & L Investments of Natchitoches			Kass Bros Inc		
	Hourly Labor Rate	Percent (Fixed)	Extended Value	Hourly Labor Rate	Percent (Fixed)	Extended Value	Hourly Labor Rate	Percent (Fixed)	Extended Value	Hourly Labor Rate	Percent (Fixed)	Extended Value
Remove existing 6" (4") thick reinforced concrete street paving and replace with an 8" thick reinforced concrete slab on prepared base and subbase as described on the Drawings, including saw cuts to permit demolition. This unit cost is based on 400 S.F. minimum of paved street surface. (See SECTION 03001).	\$ 32.50	2.00%	\$ 0.6500	\$ 18.50	2.00%	\$ 0.3700	\$ 28.00	2%	\$ 0.5600	\$ 30.00	2%	\$ 0.6000
Remove existing 6" (4") thick reinforced concrete walk or isolated slab and replace with a 6" thick reinforced concrete slab on prepared base and subbase as described on the Drawings. This unit cost is based on more than 900 S.F. of paved surface. (See SECTION 03001).	\$ 24.00	2.00%	\$ 0.4800	\$ 14.00	2.00%	\$ 0.2800	\$ 27.00	2%	\$ 0.5400	\$ 27.50	2%	\$ 0.5500
Remove existing 6" (4") thick reinforced concrete walk or isolated slab and replace with a 6" thick reinforced concrete slab on prepared base and subbase as described on the Drawings. This unit cost is based on 300 S.F. minimum of paved surface (see SECTION 03001).	\$ 26.00	1.00%	\$ 0.2600	\$ 16.50	1.00%	\$ 0.1650	\$ 28.00	1%	\$ 0.2800	\$ 29.00	1%	\$ 0.2900
Remove existing 6" (4") thick reinforced concrete walk or isolated slab and replace with a 6" thick reinforced concrete slab on prepared base and subbase as described on the Drawings. This unit cost is based on more than 1000 S.F. of paved surface. (See SECTION 03001).	\$ 20.00	3.00%	\$ 0.6000	\$ 14.00	3.00%	\$ 0.4200	\$ 28.00	3%	\$ 0.8400	\$ 28.00	3%	\$ 0.8400
Remove and replace sections of existing concrete street curb per the Drawings. (See SECTION 30001).	\$ 40.00	3.00%	\$ 1.2000	\$ 30.00	3.00%	\$ 0.9000	\$ 50.00	3%	\$ 1.5000	\$ 40.00	3%	\$ 1.2000
Laborer - Straight Time	\$ 30.00	2.00%	\$ 0.6000	\$ 21.00	2.00%	\$ 0.4200	\$ 33.00	2%	\$ 0.6600	\$ 42.00	2%	\$ 0.8400
Finisher - Straight Time	\$ 40.00	3.00%	\$ 1.2000	\$ 40.00	2.00%	\$ 0.8000	\$ 50.00	2%	\$ 1.0000	\$ 52.00	2%	\$ 1.0400
Forman - Straight Time	\$ 40.00	3.00%	\$ 1.2000	\$ 46.00	3.00%	\$ 1.3800	\$ 50.00	3%	\$ 1.5000	\$ 70.00	3%	\$ 2.1000
Laborer - Overtime	\$ 32.00	2.00%	\$ 0.6400	\$ 21.00	2.00%	\$ 0.4200	\$ 30.00	2%	\$ 0.6000	\$ 43.00	2%	\$ 0.8600
Finisher - Overtime	\$ 39.00	2.00%	\$ 0.7800	\$ 40.00	2.00%	\$ 0.8000	\$ 38.00	2%	\$ 0.7600	\$ 53.00	2%	\$ 1.0600
Forman - Overtime	\$ 40.00	3.00%	\$ 1.2000	\$ 46.00	3.00%	\$ 1.3800	\$ 50.00	3%	\$ 1.5000	\$ 71.00	3%	\$ 2.1300
Laborer - Holiday	\$ 32.00	2.00%	\$ 0.6400	\$ 21.00	2.00%	\$ 0.4200	\$ 32.00	2%	\$ 0.6400	\$ 45.00	2%	\$ 0.9000
Forman - Holiday	\$ 39.00	2.00%	\$ 0.7800	\$ 40.00	2.00%	\$ 0.8000	\$ 42.00	2%	\$ 0.8400	\$ 55.00	2%	\$ 1.1000
Concrete Curb Yard	\$ 40.00	3.00%	\$ 1.2000	\$ 46.00	3.00%	\$ 1.3800	\$ 50.00	3%	\$ 1.5000	\$ 73.00	3%	\$ 2.1900
Reinforcing Steel - Ton	\$ 210.00	6.00%	\$ 12.6000	\$ 185.00	6.00%	\$ 11.1000	\$ 155.00	6%	\$ 9.3000	\$ 175.00	6%	\$ 10.5000
	\$ 50.00	6.00%	\$ 3.0000	\$ 75.00	6.00%	\$ 4.5000	\$ 55.00	6%	\$ 3.3000	\$ 40.00	6%	\$ 2.4000
TOTAL		100.00%	\$ 61.2700		100%	\$ 48.6730		100%	\$ 71.5980		100%	\$ 49.0400

Crespo Enterprises 48,6730
 Kass Bros Inc 49,0400
 Firmin Trucking 61,2700
 J&L Investments 71,5980